TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Navis Logistics Network, Inc.		01/14/2011	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Annex Brands, Inc.
Street Address:	7580 Metropolitan Drive, Suite 200
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92108
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2613525	NAVIS
Registration Number:	3755329	N NAVIS PACK & SHIP
Registration Number:	3166016	NAVISCONNECT
Registration Number:	3448210	FLAV
Registration Number:	3755328	FLAV THE FRAGILE, LARGE, AWKWARD, VALUABLE SPECIALISTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (434)817-0977

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (434) 951-5700

Email: tbergert@williamsmullen.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas F. Bergert

Address Line 1: Williams Mullen, c/o IP Docketing Address Line 2: 222 Central Park Avenue, Suite 1700 Address Line 4: Virginia Beach, VIRGINIA 23462-3035

REEL: 004502 FRAME: 0652

TRADEMARK

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	031586.0004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William P. Dickinson, III
Signature:	/William P. Dickinson, III/
Date:	03/22/2011
Total Attachments: 10 source=NAVIS US Trademark Assignment Documents#page1.tif source=NAVIS US Trademark Assignment Documents#page2.tif source=NAVIS US Trademark Assignment Documents#page3.tif source=NAVIS US Trademark Assignment Documents#page4.tif source=NAVIS US Trademark Assignment Documents#page5.tif source=NAVIS US Trademark Assignment Documents#page6.tif source=NAVIS US Trademark Assignment Documents#page7.tif source=NAVIS US Trademark Assignment Documents#page8.tif source=NAVIS US Trademark Assignment Documents#page9.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004502 FRAME: 0653

EXHIBIT E

ASSIGNMENT OF THE MARKS

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NAVIS LOGISTICS NETWORKS, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a Nevada corporation, with a mailing address at 5675 DTC Blvd., Suite 280, Greenwood Village, CO 80111 is the owner of the mark NAVIS (standard characters / word mark) and the U.S. service mark registration (Reg. No. 2,613,525) (hereinafter referred to as the "SERVICE MARK"). WHEREAS, ANNEX BRANDS, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a California corporation having a place of business at 7580 Metropolitan Drive. Suite 200, San Diego, California 92108, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the SERVICE MARK and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the SERVICE MARK. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the terms as outlined the Agreement for Purchase and Sale of Assets dated January 18, 2011 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the SERVICE MARK in all countries worldwide, all common law rights and all rights conferred by virtue of the federal service mark registration and any resulting registration therein, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the SERVICE MARK, the right to claim priority rights deriving from the SERVICE MARK by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and the right to sue for and collect damages by reason of past infringements of the SERVICE MARK.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
NAVIS LOGISTICS NETWORK, INC.	ANNEX BRANDS, INC.
By: 1011	Ву:
Ben Blakeley, President/CEO	Jack R. Lentz, CEO/Chairman

EXHIBIT E

ASSIGNMENT OF THE MARKS

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NAVIS LOGISTICS NETWORKS, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a Nevada corporation, with a mailing address at 5675 DTC Blvd., Suite 280, Greenwood Village, CO 80111 is the owner of the mark NAVIS (standard characters / word mark) and the U.S. service mark registration (Reg. No. 2,613,525) (hereinafter referred to as the "SERVICE MARK"). WHEREAS, ANNEX BRANDS, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a California corporation having a place of business at 7580 Metropolitan Drive, Suite 200, San Diego, California 92108, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the SERVICE MARK and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the SERVICE MARK. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the terms as outlined the Agreement for Purchase and Sale of Assets dated January 18, 2011 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the SERVICE MARK in all countries worldwide, all common law rights and all rights conferred by virtue of the federal service mark registration and any resulting registration therein, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the SERVICE MARK, the right to claim priority rights deriving from the SERVICE MARK by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and the right to sue for and collect damages by reason of past infringements of the SERVICE MARK.

EXECUTED as of January 14, 2011

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
NAVIS LOGISTICS NETWORK, INC.	ANNEX BRANDE ME
By:Ben Blakeley, President/CEO	By: Jack R. Lentz, (200/Chairman

E-1

REEL: 004502 FRAME: 0655

WHEREAS, NAVIS LOGISTICS NETWORKS, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a Nevada corporation, with a mailing address at 5675 DTC Blvd., Suite 280, Greenwood Village, CO 80111 is the owner of the mark NAVIS PACK & SHIP (stylized and/or with design) and the U.S. service mark registration (Reg. No. 3,755,329) (hereinafter referred to as the "SERVICE MARK"). WHEREAS, ANNEX BRANDS, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a California corporation having a place of business at 7580 Metropolitan Drive, Suite 200, San Diego, California 92108, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the SERVICE MARK and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the SERVICE MARK. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the terms as outlined the Agreement for Purchase and Sale of Assets dated January 18, 2011 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the SERVICE MARK in all countries worldwide, all common law rights and all rights conferred by virtue of the federal service mark registration and any resulting registration therein, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the SERVICE MARK, the right to claim priority rights deriving from the SERVICE MARK by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and the right to sue for and collect damages by reason of past infringements of the SERVICE MARK.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
NAVIS LOGISTICS NETWORK, INC.	ANNEX BRANDS, INC.
By: Ben Blakeley, President/CEO	By:

WHEREAS, NAVIS LOGISTICS NETWORKS, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a Nevada corporation, with a mailing address at 5675 DTC Blvd., Suite 280, Greenwood Village, CO 80111 is the owner of the mark NAVIS PACK & SHIP (stylized and/or with design) and the U.S. service mark registration (Reg. No. 3,755,329) (hereinafter referred to as the "SERVICE MARK"). WHEREAS, ANNEX BRANDS, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a California corporation having a place of business at 7580 Metropolitan Drive, Suite 200, San Diego, California 92108, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the SERVICE MARK and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the SERVICE MARK. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the terms as outlined the Agreement for Purchase and Sale of Assets dated January 18, 2011 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the SERVICE MARK in all countries worldwide, all common law rights and all rights conferred by virtue of the federal service mark registration and any resulting registration therein, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the SERVICE MARK, the right to claim priority rights deriving from the SERVICE MARK by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and the right to sue for and collect damages by reason of past infringements of the SERVICE MARK.

EXECUTED as of January 14, 2011

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
NAVIS LOGISTICS NETWORK, INC.	ANNEX BRANDS INC
By: Ben Blakeley, President/CEO	Ву:
Son Brancioy, 1 resident CEO	Jack N. Lentz Clio/Chairman

E-2

WHEREAS, NAVIS LOGISTICS NETWORKS, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a Nevada corporation, with a mailing address at 5675 DTC Blvd., Suite 280, Greenwood Village, CO 80111 is the owner of the mark NAVISCONNECT (standard characters / word mark) and the U.S. service mark registration (Reg. No. 3,166,016) (hereinafter referred to as the "SERVICE MARK"). WHEREAS, ANNEX BRANDS, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a California corporation having a place of business at 7580 Metropolitan Drive, Suite 200, San Diego, California 92108, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the SERVICE MARK and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the SERVICE MARK. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the terms as outlined the Agreement for Purchase and Sale of Assets dated January 18, 2011 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the SERVICE MARK in all countries worldwide, all common law rights and all rights conferred by virtue of the federal service mark registration and any resulting registration therein. together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the SERVICE MARK, the right to claim priority rights deriving from the SERVICE MARK by virtue of international convention. treaty or otherwise, and the right to sue for and collect damages by reason of past infringements of the SERVICE MARK.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
NAVIS LOGISTICS NETWORK, INC.	ANNEX BRANDS, INC.
By: Blakeley, President/SEO	By:

WHERBAS, NAVIS LOGISTICS NETWORKS, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a Nevada corporation, with a mailing address at 5675 DTC Blvd., Suite 280, Greenwood Village, CO 80111 is the owner of the mark NAVISCONNECT (standard characters / word mark) and the U.S. service mark registration (Reg. No. 3,166,016) (hereinafter referred to as the "SERVICE MARK"), WHEREAS, ANNEX BRANDS, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a California corporation having a place of business at 7580 Metropolitan Drive, Suite 200, San Diego, California 92108, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the SERVICE MARK and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the SERVICE MARK. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the terms as outlined the Agreement for Purchase and Sale of Assets dated January 18, 2011 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the SERVICE MARK in all countries worldwide, all common law rights and all rights conferred by virtue of the federal service mark registration and any resulting registration therein, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the SERVICE MARK, the right to claim priority rights deriving from the SERVICE MARK by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and the right to sue for and collect damages by reason of past infringements of the SERVICE MARK.

EXECUTED as of January 14, 2011

Assignor:	ASSIGNEE:
NAVIS LOGISTICS NETWORK, INC.	ANN X BRANDS INC.
Ву:	ву:
Ben Blakeley, President/CEO	Jack R. Lentz, EBO/Chairman

E-3

REEL: 004502 FRAME: 0659

WHEREAS, NAVIS LOGISTICS NETWORKS, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a Nevada corporation, with a mailing address at 5675 DTC Blvd., Suite 280, Greenwood Village, CO 80111 is the owner of the mark FLAV (standard characters / word mark) and the U.S. service mark registration (Reg. No. 3,448,210) (hereinafter referred to as the "SERVICE MARK"). WHEREAS, ANNEX BRANDS, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a California corporation having a place of business at 7580 Metropolitan Drive, Suite 200, San Diego, California 92108, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the SERVICE MARK and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the SERVICE MARK. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the terms as outlined the Agreement for Purchase and Sale of Assets dated January 18, 2011 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the SERVICE MARK in all countries worldwide, all common law rights and all rights conferred by virtue of the federal service mark registration and any resulting registration therein, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the SERVICE MARK, the right to claim priority rights deriving from the SERVICE MARK by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and the right to sue for and collect damages by reason of past infringements of the SERVICE MARK.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
NAVIS LOGISTICS NETWORK, INC.	ANNEX BRANDS, INC.
By: Ben Blakefey, President/CFO	By:
Ben Blazeley, Fresident Ord	onditate adding out of one

WHEREAS, NAVIS LOGISTICS NETWORKS, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a Nevada corporation, with a mailing address at 5675 DTC Blvd., Suito 280, Greenwood Village, CO 80111 is the owner of the mark FLAV (standard characters / word mark) and the U.S. service mark registration (Reg. No. 3,448,210) (hereinafter referred to as the "SERVICE MARK"). WHEREAS, ANNEX BRANDS, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a California corporation having a place of business at 7580 Metropolitan Drive, Suite 200, San Diego, California 92108, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the SERVICE MARK and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the SERVICE MARK. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the terms as outlined the Agreement for Purchase and Sale of Assets dated January 18, 2011 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the SERVICE MARK in all countries worldwide, all common law rights and all rights conferred by virtue of the federal service mark registration and any resulting registration therein, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the SERVICE MARK, the right to claim priority rights deriving from the SERVICE MARK by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and the right to sue for and collect damages by reason of past infringements of the SERVICE MARK.

EXECUTED as of January 14, 2011

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
NAVIS LOGISTICS NETWORK, INC.	ANNEX BRANDS DIG
Ву:	By:
Ben Blakeley, President/CEO	Jack/R. Lenik. CEO/Chairman

E-4

WHEREAS, NAVIS LOGISTICS NETWORKS, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a Nevada corporation, with a mailing address at 5675 DTC Blvd., Suite 280, Greenwood Village, CO 80111 is the owner of the mark FLAV (stylized and/or with design) and the U.S. service mark registration (Reg. No. 3,755,328) (hereinafter referred to as the "SERVICE MARK"). WHEREAS, ANNEX BRANDS, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a California corporation having a place of business at 7580 Metropolitan Drive, Suite 200, San Diego, California 92108, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the SERVICE MARK and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the SERVICE MARK. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the terms as outlined the Agreement for Purchase and Sale of Assets dated January 18, 2011 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the SERVICE MARK in all countries worldwide, all common law rights and all rights conferred by virtue of the federal service mark registration and any resulting registration therein, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the SERVICE MARK, the right to claim priority rights deriving from the SERVICE MARK by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and the right to sue for and collect damages by reason of past infringements of the SERVICE MARK.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
NAVIS LOGISTICS NETWORK, INC.	ANNEX BRANDS, INC.
By: Ben Blakeley, President/QEO	By:

WHEREAS, NAVIS LOGISTICS NETWORKS, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a Nevada corporation, with a mailing address at 5675 DTC Blyd., Suite 280, Greenwood Village, CO 80111 is the owner of the mark FLAV (stylized and/or with design) and the U.S. service mark registration (Reg. No. 3,755,328) (hereinafter referred to as the "SERVICE MARK"). WHEREAS, ANNEX BRANDS, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a Californía corporation having a place of business at 7580 Metropolitan Drive, Suite 200, San Diego, California 92108, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the SERVICE MARK and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the SERVICE MARK. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the terms as outlined the Agreement for Purchase and Sale of Assets dated January 18, 2011 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the SERVICE MARK in all countries worldwide, all common law rights and all rights conferred by virtue of the federal service mark registration and any resulting registration therein, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the SERVICE MARK, the right to claim priority rights deriving from the SERVICE MARK by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and the right to sue for and collect damages by reason of past infringements of the SERVICE MARK.

EXECUTED as of January 14, 2011

ASSIGNOR:	ASS GNEE:
NAVIS LOGISTICS NETWORK, INC.	ANNEX BRANDS INC.
By:	Ву:
Ben Blakeley, President/CEO	Jack K. Mantz, JEO/Chairman

E-5

RECORDED: 03/22/2011